Press Release | Corporate News

Vienna, 28 February 2018

IMMOFINANZ: Early extension of Executive Board contract with CFO Stefan Schönauer

The Supervisory Board of IMMOFINANZ AG today extended the Executive Board contract with Stefan Schönauer ahead of schedule by two further years to 30 April 2021.

Stefan Schönauer (38) was appointed to the Executive Board in March 2016 for a period of three years and has since been responsible for accounting, controlling, consolidation, taxes, financing, cash management, IT, procurement and internal audit. He previously held leading positions with IMMOFINANZ since 2008.

The Executive Board contracts for CEO Oliver Schumy and COO Dietmar Reindl run up to February 2020 and April 2021, respectively.

On IMMOFINANZ

IMMOFINANZ is a commercial real estate group whose activities are focused on the retail and office segments of seven core markets in Europe: Austria, Germany, Czech Republic, Slovakia, Hungary, Romania and Poland. The core business covers the management and development of properties, whereby the STOP SHOP (retail), VIVO! (retail) and myhive (office) brands represent strong focal points that stand for quality and service. The real estate portfolio has a value of approx. EUR 4.2 billion and covers more than 250 properties. IMMOFINANZ is listed on the stock exchanges in Vienna (leading ATX index) and Warsaw. Further information under: http://www.immofinanz.com

For additional information contact:

Bettina Schragl
Head of Corporate Communications and Investor Relations
T +43 (0)1 88 090 2290
M +43 (0)699 1685 7290
communications@immofinanz.com
investor@immofinanz.com